DeLuna Counseling - Family and Forensic Services
804 Keller Pkwy Keller, TX 76248
Telephone: 817-875-0817  Email: brooke@ delunacounseling.org

Fee Schedule

Effective October 2024

Individual Therapy (50 minutes) $200.00
Court Ordered Reunification (50 minutes) $250.00
Court Ordered Family Therapy (50 minutes) $250.00
*Court Appearance Per Half — Day (not prorated) $2,500.00
Conference call with Judge/Court (minimum 1 hour) $300.00
Written Summary $150.00
Professional Calls Per Hour (minimum 15 minutes) $200.00
No Show FULL SESSION FEE
Late Cancellation (less than 24 hours) HALF SESSION FEE
Credit/Debit Card Processing Fee 3% per transaction
Child Interview no Longer than 90 minutes (Cash only) $350
*COURT APPEARANCES:

In order to appear in court to testify we must receive a subpoena. The party issuing the subpoena is responsible
for payment of the fees, 7 days prior to the date of court; this payment is non-refundable 5 days prior to the date
of court. If the counselor is required to be present for more than the initial time paid for, then there will be an
additional $500 due for each additional hour (not prorated). There will be an additional $500 fee for a subpoena
received less than 7 days prior to the hearing date (non refundable).

*Please note there will be an addition travel charge for any services provided outside of Tarrant County at $200
round trip*



